Form 4 72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

03664351

Name of Company

Doverline Limited

4 We

Anthony Chff Spicer Henry Anthony Shinners
25 Moorgate 25 Moorgate
London London
EC2R B6AY EC2R BAY
give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summomed-for-17 March 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account {of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the same was done accordingly / re-guerdr-was-present at the meeting

2 that 2 meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned—for 17
March 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insclvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accardingly /-re-queram-was-present at the meeting

Signed ! Date 17 March 2010

Smith & Willlamson Limuted

25 Moorgate
London om
EC2ZR 6AY
*AR4YDIKI*
A29 89

24/03/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE
Ref DO394/SEB/ACGITRF I

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up
Doverline Limited

From 23 December 2008 To 17 March 2010

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS

UNSECURED CREDITORS

3,000 00 Trade & Expense Creditors
1,050 00 Intercompany - Roxylight Homes
6,679 00 Intercompany - RGS

NIL
NiL
NiL

SHAREHOLDERS

1,001,000 00 Ordinary Shareholders

NIL

(1,011,729 00)

Dvidend information
Preferential debts
Unsecured debts
Returns to contnbutories

Fee information

Form 4 72 contd

NIL

NiL

NIL

NiL




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd

(1) Assets, inciuding
shown In the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of Ao
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account In respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up N
(b) Other unclamed dividends N
(c) moneys held by the company n trust in respect of dividends or L

other sums due hefore the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

(3) Other comment
Dated ‘1 Mf\(lb'\ 2_{_3\1‘3
N
Signed by the hquidator [
Name & Address Anthony Cliff Spicer
Smith & Willamson Limited
25 Moorgate
London

EC2R BAY




